1
FortiGate® 100E Series
FG-100E, FG-101E, FG-100EF, and FG-140E-POE
The FortiGate 100E series provides an application-centric, scalable and secure SD-WAN solution
with next generation firewall (NGFW) capabilities for mid-sized to large enterprises deployed
at the campus or enterprise branch level. Protects against cyber threats with system-on-a-
chip acceleration and industry-leading secure SD-WAN in a simple, affordable, and easy to
deploy solution. Fortinet’s Security-Driven Networking approach provides tight integration of the

FG-100E-DAT-R27-20210311
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
FORTIGATE 100E FORTIGATE 101E FORTIGATE 100EF FORTIGATE 140E-POE
Operating Environment and Certifications
Operating Temperature 32–104°F  (0–40°C)
Storage Temperature -31–158°F  (-35–70°C)
Operating Altitude Up to 7,400 ft (2,250 m)
Humidity 10–90% non-condensing
Noise Level 40.4 dBA 40.4 dBA 40.4 dBA 57 dBA
Compliance FCC, ICES, CE, RCM, VCCI, BSMI, UL/cUL, CB
Certifications ICSA Labs: Firewall, IPsec, IPS, Antivirus, SSL-VPN; IPv6
Product SKU Description
FortiGate 100E FG-100E 20x GE RJ45 ports (including 2x WAN ports, 1x DMZ port, 1x Mgmt port, 2x HA ports, 14x switch ports),
2x Shared Media pairs (including 2x GE RJ45 ports, 2x SFP slots).
FortiGate 101E FG-101E 20 x GE RJ45 ports (including 2x WAN ports, 1x DMZ port, 1x Mgmt port, 2x HA ports, 14x switch ports),
2x Shared Media pairs (including 2x GE RJ45 ports, 2x SFP slots) 480 GB onboard storage.
FortiGate 100EF FG-100EF 14x GE RJ45 ports (including 2x WAN ports, 1x DMZ port, 1x Mgmt port, 2x HA ports, 8x internal switch ports),
8x SFP ports.
FortiGate 140E-POE FG-140E-POE 42x GE RJ45 ports (including 2x WAN ports, 1x Mgmt port, 1x HA port, 24x RJ45 GE PoE/PoE+ ports, 14x switch ports),
2x GE SFP DMZ slots.
Optional Accessories
1 GE SFP LX transceiver module FN-TRAN-LX 1 GE SFP LX transceiver module for all systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots.
1 GE SFP RJ45 transceiver module FN-TRAN-GC 1 GE SFP RJ45 transceiver module for all systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+slots.